RESOLUTION NO. / m -85

WHEREAS, the PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, in its regular meeting of June 14, 1977 enacted Ordinance No. 77-16 regulating the use of the Chatham Village Park: and;

WHEREAS, that Ordinance provided in Section 5 that this PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM may by formal action grant specific exception if in the best interest of the residents of the Village of Chatham;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS:

That the PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM has considered the application of:

CHATHAM JAYCEES

for the use of the Chatham Village Park during the following period of time:

JULY 13, 1985 - CHATHAM DAYS

and has concluded that such use would be in the best interest of the residents of the Village of Chatham; and

That the provisions of Ordinance No. 77-16 referred to above, shall not apply to said use for the period specifically described above.

June 28, 1985 PASSED APPROVED

President, Board of Trustees Village of Chatham

ATTEST: hickhour Barb Bickhaus

Village Clerk